

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No.1441 of 2021

- Sanjay Singh, S/o Shri Matabux Singh, Aged About 45 Years, Occupation Bus Operator, R/o Imlipara, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.

---- Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Chhattisgarh, Through Its Secretary, Department of Transport, Mantralaya, Raipur, Chhattisgarh.
2. Regional Transport Authority Chhattisgarh, Atal Nagar, 27 Sector, Naya Raipur, Chhattisgarh.
3. Tushanlal Sahu, Bus Operator, R/o Near Bus Stand, Gram Kutwa, P.S. Palari, District Balodabazar, Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondents

10.03.2021	None for the petitioner. Mr. Anshul R. Tiwari, counsel for the Respondent. The matter was passed over once in absence of any representation on behalf of the petitioner. No one appears for the petitioner even in the second call. In the circumstances, there is no other option left with the court but to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for want of prosecution. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE