



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 1441 of 2021**

**SANJAY SINGH *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>12.08.2025</b> | <p>Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anshul Ranjan Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Srivastav prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)<br/>Judge</b></p> |
| Nadim             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |